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G.R.S. FORM NO,16, ' Place _Les Pres Farm(Aisng
!
[

Date APril 26/19

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

Remanns of:

- 123)0a
Name ﬁ/M ﬁdg/w @/ Number: Iome-

Rank: ~NOTI® %f Organlzat:l.on- Hone /Lfd up/d? 2 -&%

b TS ey L e

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group AN Unit 504
. ”‘/f% 14
Disinterred (Date)April 26/19 © From; (Give cemplete location) ' o
From 289,801-209,88% in (1 U iiriacammacs

lap #£84,Reims W, Sketch #159-Forsberz _Grave N0.6

Reburied (Datq;}é}il 26/19 in: (Give complete location)
Grave #1756 Figmes (Jarne) fﬁ /-7

Map #B4 Reims SW. 286,25N=205475H, N ' b5 . }

-

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried 2 feet deep =~-Body badly decompoged,

4
Was one identification tag found ugon the body? llo Tagss. ;
That pther means of identilication were found upon the body? : }
Inposgible %o Jdentify il /Y
~ Note:
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0 170, G.H,2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to indentity in doubltful cases, notatlon

Supervised by; Sgt,filmer Ulgith
l C.0. Group 1 . Unit_304

wvhereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Sawice. i lL I l
26

)

|

|



_G.R. S.Form No. 16-A : 4 Place. F InsiB5 (MARNE ) AMER. CTY. 617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL v 7 o e - - o A
Ll Y. :
1. REMAINS OF.- ol <884 Seriar Numspr. 39088 /2 BT r
RANK_--_---_-_?I.‘Q@.- xﬁ-ti--__ ORGANIZATION _- Eiviig /éz -qu LI 0&02-’-{
(/4 >
9. Disinterred (date): _ From (give complete location): Wi g/df////ﬂ £
______ 3,22,21 GR.75 SEC.Bs PT.2 . 4.8 ol
By: Group------:@'@X.-----_---_---,-___-- Unit.. o et Ul i Bl it ks ol o
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
5.22_.?_]_. _________________ GRa7B SH0aBe ETe2 . ¢t .. i  tice pme Vsl
""""""" PINE BCX AND
By: Group--—- AVERY Unit .7 Nature of reburial BURLAP = =

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried' with body? .._NO On grave marker ¢ NO

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) IMP. TO DETER ||| ... .
(5) Weight (estimated) s DO Lo
(¢) Hair—Color o RN - A Nk o i AT TR N S

Quantity _____________ D i e ke O PO

Charécteristics ______________ 3Tk o iR T R 1

(d) Hair on ‘face—-—Color l____u_-_____ ______ T 1) R e S T I

Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

Locatigniecitrhita" . ¥4 005 IR Mo 7 et VS

Qu&ﬂtlty 3 j g ooy DO
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ASMPOTGODRTRR |

22 23 24 25 26
-------------------- 5-8-9-10~12-miss.a.ds
X 1 : 30, 14—.-91’.131‘ .
(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty)..18-19-gavity,

FRACTURES: Simll, top,small.

Approved: *@

("}: PDisinterment

supervised bY--ﬁ S N MMM oo APPTOVeA: oo L S T T e
o <~BIRDSE
" (Title) Z~. I Y_E,lst LT
73 Reburial A 5 // ,_
f bl o AR Pproved: ... < ¥ 1 N e 2L
su%l;ii}r :H' 5 ; ({[‘itle)%:_B‘:_niIRDSEYE’lst LTa
_3.;.,;. Y. SRy T

SUSSRES



G. B. 8. Form No. 16-A Place_ ¥ 10885 (MARNE ) ANER.CTY.617
18 REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL oirAGD T A ‘ |
et fotd U, A/
1. REMAINS OF. e 27 b SRUUTHILUgUIGUS SERIAL Numser. N8> :
| A A
Rank —RORE J;W?‘ ORGANIZATION -~ ROZE {ﬁ °€ 107 "“‘;Q"H/
2. Disinterred (date): From (give cqmplete location): 7
SeB2e2] A SISO R - R e VY
By:,Groups.__ AVERY Unit. %, ST VORI TS AR W L :
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
IR PRI PR s o D GRS ZE DR B tRRER S o reh | alamery  pamp Lo eyl sdecel Bk ot
PINE BOX AND
By: Group...... AVERY Unit @i oo . Nature of reburial BUBLAR, ...
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condit-ion of body upon disinterment:
___DECOMPOSED. FEATUSRS UNRQOGNIZABLE. .S UNIFORM ARD BURLAPS ... /' oo ool
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? .. 8O ________________ On grave marker? _________ o B A

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

___METAL PLAGUR ATPACHED 0 _ANKLE NUMBERED!264'",N0-OTHER MEANS O} YDENTIFICATION-FOUND.

6. What does examination ‘of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) . IME. 0 - DESER
(b) Weight (estimated) 2o DOl ooomo oot oo

(¢) Hair—Color -____-________-.-,]J,o,-__f_-___________-__-___-.-,' ...........

(CIRLTT,in... | YRR p- 0 - Y g RO | St

(@) Hair on face—Color -.___ 05— Y RN, .

Location ....._.. 00

Oantity sk s BO

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing, parts) c TMb T0 R oo
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 22 23 24 25 26 27
ik, R RN - oy i T A TUB-9-10-12-missiade.
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casual%ﬁl,i‘gz_?_g:'zzg%’:_; ........................... {._t;?.__
...... IMM@SLM,&&;M-/Q
B e b e et L et bttt S L""“’v‘; ------- 70-\.--------------—""--—~«:—-S ---------------

{7} Disinterment
supervised by...

19
/@me) , / !

Approved: ... T L. o T e I

4.

@' Reburial
supervised by
T 0
B.F.0.
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G. R.S. Form. INo. 1 6-A

REPORT .OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF... ém% ‘
Py

Place

Date....

Rank......

ORGANIZATION ....c......
Ttie

Amer, Cty. #617. Fismes.darns....

SRR 2Le

/-bj/a a/ it

SERIAL NUMBER. Nomes- .

e

S et

2. Disinterred (date) : Zm22-21,

From (give complete location) :

et

///.y...__

BY : GTOUD...... ANp@Bg - v smirmsnsimsin oo Tnitea

3. Reburied (date) :
eburied (date) 52821,

LPLOL. Be-oeins

In (give complete location) :

.....Grg“...?s....sactj,an...:.;....

By : Group........ Unit......... F.a..

.. Nature of reburial ... burlape. - |

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

" & (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.......

o it

Onigrayemnarkery P

No.

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

......... Mo tal plaque-attached -to-ankle mmrbered "264" No other means-of -

. Adentification found.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossible..to.determine,

(0) \Weighth(estimated)m T s S md i datil i An TR R

(c) Hair—Color
(O e e S R Sl AN e

(d@)EH zind on¥Tace == (EoLoTsA N NHANRHEERIAL 10 L s b BRI R L
Locatmn
Quantity ...

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities; or

missing parts).. Impegsible. to deterninee..........

5-8-9-10~12 MAD,

30-14 Ext. 16-19 Cavitye

(). Wounds ér missihg pauisl(neceived bitinye oficasualby) s SR il i N L RN

............ Froatures. SEULL N0P SmALTe il i bbbt s

Disinterment
supervised by ..

H.S.Ea.mlo.
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Approved :
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WAR DEPARTMENT \

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 295 A.—C
Cain, John V, 608=F July 7, 1930,

Mr. James T, Cain,
1818 Fairmont Ave,,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

- May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him aec-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ygurs, |

| f?./ {
Enclosures: .{/”ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂg,T_
Envelope W49 ity 3 ;
Act K. D//HUGHES,
Amendment Captain,(Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

* TICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL"

DATE Feb. 10, 1930.

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
CAIN, John V. Sgte 1237001 Co. I 109th Inf.9/6/18.
STATE Penne. CTY. No. 608 GRAVE 19 ROT 36 BLOCK ¢

Check relationship Living - Deceased

: f s Y2 A

MOTHER e e

STERMOTHER (For the s :C/”L % 0 &7 Lt

year prior to com=- : e #

mencement of service) : K/Y— '%f/’w':f--"»'."}‘ A
NAME _ :

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : 2 3

AND . (For the year prior
to commencement of
ADDRESS sarv:.ce)

MOT:IER IN ILOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDOW
(Who has not remarried)

Do

e PO Pe 90 2P s "9 S0 ¥e % P e e wF e Sp 90 2P we

Veterans Bureau Claim Number xg’ ija 7@1 ;

oF P 8 e= wp e

et S S8 P PP 4 BS ey S0 9 4P

P 4 89 o9 8P ev se ap

29/.156/

[hila -

< 2
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; WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

‘f \n rErLy rerxr To QM 293 A-C

June N lekte)
25

MNrs., Sarah m.
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gung of the
| late Sergt. Johm V. Cain, Co. I, 109th Inf., whose remains are now interred
7 in the Oise-Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the sn-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster Genaral,

Very truly yoursa,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
! Envelope.




QM 293 A-M October 18, 1932,
Cain, John V. (0A)

Mrs, Sarah Burk,
3137 Aromingo Avenue,
Philadelphia, Penna.,

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930, to make a
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe.,

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your nephew, the late Sergeant Jehn V. Cain, is survived by a
stepmother or any womm who stood in loco parentis to him for a period

of not less than five years at any time prior to his reaching the age
of eighteen, and if so, her name end address.

& A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is enclosed
for yoﬁ- convenience in replying.
< ‘a ’

For&'ho Qutr.tomﬂor General,

0561

' o | Very truly yours,

gy T

£

i (<] .

g %

g CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Enel, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env, Assistant,



/ WAR DEPARTMENT. .
OFFICE O.F' THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGT‘ON‘ \

n SR phn. J QBMREF A—C

July 7, 1930,

¥r, James 7, Cein,
1818 PFairmont AVe,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear 8ir: | : F N

Your attention/ is invited to the englosedﬂcopy of an Act of
Congress of March/ 2,11929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1950. + ' /i ;

This office hds no record of any perscn entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a;pilgrlmaga to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased servicg man. To 'complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entltled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you ‘answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no poatage . \

[ -
: : : Y

1. Is the deceased surviyed by a mother? ' \

If 80, give her name and address: . i L

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow [ .
who has not remarried? \ 1ol e

|

1

' |

i | / "‘. r‘l

If so, give her name'and address: ] \

\ : | }
\ i A i

| i AN

z. Is the deceased survived by any woman N
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) ) I\

y [ |

of the enclosed Act as amended? ‘ L\
Iy (. ;W

If 8o, give her naﬁa and addresg: .

; W :
1
For The QuartermasteT General '
’J\ 'i l

\ | \Very truly yours,

Enclosures: K

Enj/lope 0§
Act £ W : A. D. HUGHES,

Amendment, /] if Captain, Q. M. Corps,
' i Assistant.




! WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN.REPLY REFER TOo QM 295 A-C

g;;n. i e September 3, 1929.

v lr.. sm m*.
3137 Aromingo Ave.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 26 aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of thghgg%hef ana widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 5 LIRS

9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her naume, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

%z If survived by 2 widow or mother does she
depire to make the g}lgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



Jw WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLY rergr To QM 295 A-C
Cain, John V.

June ;19295
26

| Mrs. Sarsh Burk,

3137 Armminge Ave.,
Mhdﬂphin, Pae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are the wmmt of the

late Sergt. Johm V, Cain, Cos I, 108th Inf., whose remains are now interred
‘ in the Oise-Aime American Cemetery, Seringes-et-lNesles, Aisne, Franoce.

Will you please advige this office whether or not he 1is survived
py a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
| od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if g0, will you please furnish the full
| names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

- Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asglstant.
Envelope.



y -~ Joha YINCENT 1 z:=;'{)§ 001
- . _(Surpame.) (Christian name in full.) (m'my se number. ;
Lo @ Co @

I 109th Inf,
o (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased
, Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . %xa ‘
(Ye_or no.)

I IAN \
|
If ren();u s are brought to the United States, do you \eeeeeoo.._.. ¥ ____¢ s EUMER TN N,
3 & % i (Yes or no.)

wis{  pm interred in a national cemetery?
If you-aésire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

t?on below as tp where they should be sent:
% ____ :QZ _ ; S T
(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Name of person to receive rcmn ‘ns.)

#7377 e SV Y,
(Number und street.) ((‘ity or toxM (State.)

(Sign here)

FNT/IT7 [ larzanr s o Q»-& .
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
3 Read carefully th€ letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

L A NG TN Y N D sl Y

o Sade







QM 293 A-C
‘; CAIN, John V. = Sgte December 3, 1924

Mrs., Saraeh Burk,
3137 Aramingo Aves,
Phihda]phia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General ﬂesﬁres to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you &re interested.

et  This American militery cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United Stetes for all time in Burope.-- Bach grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request cn the part of relatives.

), Please he assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exercised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meuntefned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Verf truly yours,

ey  RJP.HARBOLD,

i Major, QMG |

1-Incl. : i) Assistant. !
Recorq card., ;gid |




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATTONSE S S Pisne s 617

To be prepared in triplicate. DATDE -Jm_as’i_lgaa

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHlPMEN'i‘ AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ““5 COMPARATIVE REPORT fq'ge’guebiesn nov*
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fougé ;yég'égﬁumatioh“bfvbody
i JOW%CAIN TOT“Name Rbii Lol it S )4
PR A e A RO AR Y PR 0. PR SO Sl W ST
3 Rank________s_?ff?ﬂﬁ___ ____________________________ 120 RANKasboie s 5 gl ol 20 iyt et ko A
Ziloge. (4 I E’.‘.‘.‘.-E.tj??.i’}-fff“?ﬁ? __________ B O A et MG
5 piinl /i i MR | S Y et it L SN
SR e e (BIADAE it ol ot I i R
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._ 75 Sec B _________ 194 Grave NOu Al vl 10 et SO ik ol
8. Plot .ﬁ_"_h,"‘_?. ______ ROW IS 0% AL S 0, 16.7P10t DL S A e e RO, o ey
DYk VI L 17. m_?.‘_’_(_'_”i ______________________________
TEiioemolory iy, |, i BINRRR'C . L e 19. Commune or town Fismes
V20 Do Dt IG P00 b3k s e s g 21. CountryPran e . e
2 MG RSP i s M God o No 0 LUt 7 SRR R b, . SBIE ORI e b o
23. Disinterred (Date) Jl=&3-28 BY gt S il e W _.,R,l‘omlzlnsan i
24.*inscription on grave marker: .
Name _Unknown TUe884 = Serndal Nok i i ® ot el . s
Rank. -« 7zf .- PPIBIE L e ek ONERTIZAt 10N . So @l s e
25. Was 1dent1f1cat1on disc found on grave markar”,klno e A ONMID OOV, ? (i SRR

.‘-“‘“‘.. § PSA / f‘//MV

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What othér,means d%&identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
French reburial plaque #264 found on boiy., Bot tle record checks with

iﬁ?:!&-é.ef@.& ....... See Itemmbee FOrm 16eA .. ... ..ol R S
27, Condition of body ._;Bg_ﬁ_ly__g_e_qumge_@__iogtg;:_e_&_p_gt.gqoznimb.le .................
28. Nature of burial _____‘133!;9,11_.,,9{3_@‘__!'!9‘9@9!1. 200 T ol e e gy IR

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
quoted q?bVe None

30. qu’ycjggpé.red and placed in caskat Date }"'_33"32_____:”__ A WeR.Tomlinaon
Bl Ca la (Yol oy T oy IR W.R.Tomlimon #

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor __ X4




) --~~
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) ' 7 Box No.
& c..23551 S e
32. Designation of body: 4 “ g ]
NAME o li S n Sians 0 UNKNOWNU884 | SenialENOL 0y e SR
RADK i Rl DL i bt wiiviii s Organizatdon. goge s o ouid s N D A el ot o R SRR
33. Consigned to: > : A
Name of Permanent Cemetery ________ Q:LsgaAisne Amer.#aoa, eringea-et—Neeles Alsne
34 Casket boxed a.nd marked (Date) __________ 1 “'25"22 __________ B‘v _______ {{gﬂg'ﬁ?@&!@_ﬂ_g ______
35. I hereby.certify that all the foregeing operations were conducted and
 accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report ahove
ig correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector __
e DTy I . 1t e
-------------------------------- e A e e e e e e § Ml AR 7 T T e P S S
37. Shipped from point o;’ppq:aplon: [0 I e e S rthe Vel e e TEr T e
To point of Concentration sl [u b ttegrpl VTR RRE R IOY B G P P TUARL OAT A _
\: (Name )
RGOV OLN G o Sy i d 1 Sd ity 0 Vo i Signature Shippings Offic oty S sl Sttt
' 38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. ... ...

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer
40. Receivad

G.R.S. Repreaantative &@\\\.HW- _________ R e
41, Re interreci Aug.BO 1922 013.-Aism00m9608,80r1ng08ct_Hcs:_Lga(Aiano)

T (Date)

42. Grave No. ._--___,_-__:_.19_ ______________________________________________________________ Seption =mmmm—mo—ee-
43, ﬂiotBI.QOK‘._.___:_-__Q _________________________ HOW el 1§ Ly ik POt e LT I T o 2

5%/T-{§“J'<3-C?sa

G.R.8. Representative .. g o @gggmwe--- x ""\/z
Lto,0haplain,USA
) tab
ST



G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place . AeES Qm' 617 LY o T2

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate  J2n. 28rd, 1922
- v

BOX John Wy~ Cain . SERIAL NUMBER .5 e o

1. - REMAINS oF . L OCRRNOE

RANK. . . . Sergeant  (piaNizATION.. Coe 1,_.‘109t_1_1.131fentry Bk RN l

9. Disinterred (dat'e) : From (give complete location) : ; N

e e b e R B I . B e e e

By : Group .. AL i ellia g e W PA L4k pLANG),

3. Reburied (date): Aug ‘30.1922 In (give complete lpcation) : Gr;19 ,Block c .

""" S RE-GG  0dsewAlane Gon.ﬁOB,Siringot et Naesles(Aizne) -
Lined
caskxet .

By @ Group.... rewburial-group . Unit PRE AR LA N ur.ture ol reburial

4.  Reportas to nature of original’burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

...Body badly decomposed, recognition impossibla.s Buried in burlap. and wooden-boxe-

. 5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . go. -+ Ongrave marker? .. .. gg o

(o) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. See 6(E) form 16-a, =

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

b h..5

(@) Height (actual measurement) Unable. to determine -

(6) Weight (estimatedq) . S AEA IR R Y P pclier !

(¢) Hair—Color .. oK _None.:.... A ﬁ& 7/
013k i O R ICAEN AR
GHATACTBISTIOS &2t i

(dy Hair on face—Color... None ... .
JU{Erceranr R AL S i i B

{. .
(G T A R AR A S

(e)'Permanent marks o bpdy (old scars, poculiﬁrities,é'

or missing parts) ...T0Oth #24 turned nearly . @\

i

Orosswige.. _All teeth ..m,,..lower jaw % 3

(0] Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)... it

“““ L LIS CRRSEP TN SRR

L}

SRR ALY T v i) e VT NOTERAIC TR Jageld e re 30t Ot SO B LR AR RGBT FIELTRARNY ™ ) Vgl oy )
o B8 B EREAR Y oLgaiek e Vi G e Rl o e R ”gb
7. Disiﬁter’ment 7 |

supervised by. Lz /177
We Re Tomlinsén,

ML R ARG R et

0. B, Davis, 1st L., QMC.

8. Reburial
Supervised by ... e | =

AP Proveiis ﬁf’gj ﬁ"o"“;r?
Wi WeDeClanry

tab



=4

"r.. Dupn..\u :]1. ]T
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

1T

Washington

G.R.S.Form 8~W-A

Information requested of A,G.0, Date 1 9z oz,

File No, Repistration.

From: The Quartermester General, U, S, Army, Aeayvas Registrulish Servica,
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W,,7ashington, D.C,
Subject; Information required for G.R.S | %

Al It is requested that the items checkad below be completed, Requust
confirration of all 1nforra.1t10n shown,

g, Surname Bain, ﬁ"l") y f, Date of death /d{f,?' é '/7/5-

b, Christian neme John ¥. g Cause of death 7€, .9, &4,

¢, Scrinl Number 1237001;//( Authority (c.0.4) € & 2 73
d, Orgenization Co. I, th Infei, Emcrgency address [ O s

6y 7N 16T,

¢. Rank W. I» Rélationshipa&ﬂm ) \ A
: C,Pfu««é/« ﬂiﬂ?&fﬂé{_’:

q .

BODY DESCH{PTION ; } DENTAL CHARTS
(Sce page #2 of the Service Record) ~ (Ses Physical report of

il ¢ examingtion prior ‘to cnlistment)
&a, Age ﬂ#/enlistment 92/

LGy akely - (T T ST ’f‘?_,_"'ﬁ. Strike out teeth missing

b, Color of eyes ?/}.a,u- ' _ !
A ,//.’ BR7E RIS R E N ol AR o Al
¢, Color of hair ébﬁ/ﬁﬂt : upper right upper left
d, Height & - & L BRTAE onetia o b T o = s Rl
i lower right lower left

e\ Weight / SNG,

f, Permenent markﬂ and tels ot /’/7' E 4'-& ?-'-f\':/(
physical defccts at = At m—twd

At (01d fra ctums ‘'or breaks )€e -&4153’ ,;,6 pA 1"-7

T~

\!0'
N “<< G trmsomms Uy N

;J:, i @ /\ Qudrtcrmmtur Gene ral, LIESHYAR
k'{’ ‘T..- Y : j - E :r
CEMETERY NO : jr\\\\ Mm WH%_‘ QMVM
SHEET NO: \ - Shardis I Dyane, ;
AL ‘ g,%\ ] Captain,«,M.C,,U,S A, Mae d
TYPED BY: ’ifle‘n
: N Retercd C Prass
'§/3310/ /L,

19ss

Ll g fniad Clens sl
e o it g}f}




£l FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE, CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 03
QUARTERMASTER CORPS - '~ '
WASHINGTON, D. C.
) PN AR (o 4 5
P R
No.
From: = = .+ ' M ! 3
;, ;
Tais &t Rl /
Sub ject:
i i
' : i 7 r e, ic i do D
e i
- ‘Ie i ( J "
%) £ ..: W
e i ! ." b 3 'l" A
1 T VT e !
4 ShirY: Tt VN ' ! e
Hath x , '.1 e e
AE h ], i A ] o
Y -.‘ ;l ? l.( i} n‘. T 1 ' a i ) it
P 0 “hetd e L]
- A RSy PO R LA
5 . H .'1. I ; |.\. .
TN o' {{;}_._.
,-‘.. ’ e, o g 1S " SR P
%
.l
\,\".. \é-. /u
wqﬁﬁuih et "

WAR DEPARTMENT

bal ;




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File#32933
I. LocaTion InpEX CARD:
(@) Name ... .Cadn, Jorn Fophocooe o o Ser. No. 1287001
i _ ITYiR e Wi
() Rank ____S&%s C.. ., LCYtHmmenjzation . ______ COy-I1,-109th Inf, ...
b A CER: 4l
(c) Dateofdeath .| Fa8R18 | (5 oo of doath oo L.
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
o) e A, R R ) BISE ey gt Sessauianiuol  drevp sl I
8one. 8-30-22 Gr. 19, Row 36, Bl. G, Cty. 608(Form 3, Report 35]
(¢) Emerg. Address iy, -James-Cain{Father) 647 N. -16th Stey-Philay Pae oo
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _.___..______ L CR Rt s et

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD; /%ate of ‘raceipt, 2 WA R 6T T VIR A
(z¢) Name %/ M /\:5) @) ﬁélationship %

et s R > /._- E Al et lis Q,/J"""__'
(d) Remains to be i)rdught to U. S.% / %%4‘ / C?JZ 'Ml’bﬁ -__f%n_l_igo :
Loane Brrdey bl o

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _% ’

Diner Lo vET

»
iizr

» A RN N EaiA-—4l _-.£¢ZEZ;;.:';__1-___ o/
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ___:,/dd@ﬂé ______________________________

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought 80 U S e
Exa.miner’s In.itials %J}, I Date —————— —/- -/——:m——--—/»i-Z ------------ 192'1-‘
y ]

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENOE shows communication from -~

., dated

____________ '_ BT L B

(@) Cancellation memos referred to ¢ --—-—-—(l ------------ E -----------------------------------------------------------

FExaminer’s Initials % L D areat Z /“’“‘// _____________ 1922

L4
COUNTRY ' France Cpuprery No. 847 Seenr No. .. 1607
' Make Form No. 114
: . 115
G B hded Ane 6, 1020 37129
m\ﬁ X, sk



VI NG RESSFormfNo 114 imad o WINISTRAEE Ma it ey o] , 192
/ Typed by ; iOheckediby ATt LEACTHuE: Tl ki , 192 -4
VIII. FiNAL AcCTION: : ] l
cable on - , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
{ letter ons. L UL 5 B30T , 192

ot =t s
I

.
| e e N Ll s
I
S R R e T T e
|
|
|
far B Il AT St RS/ 8T il ol G N T RE R AN  a  T CNNR
|
B s B P o
TR T N L o o o e e L & TR v =
|
|
e L L AT TR T NN
|
AL IO A VT e T R el I PR > U NCT TG BORT, WORE: poanfode b L-S000% 4 M Lo Bh e pon o O P N e g i e
~ O lhd e C U T Thd B f
oS e et e e SR (e R = e = e Sl
e e T o D L CE T e EE e Lt B et Lt e b e b b e S Lt S
------------------------------------ 1.------—------»—-—-----—-------**—-*-—---—--'—'--------*--------------*----~-----...,______\_'.'__-_____-.-.-_-__.,_____.___-________________
L s o ot S e Tt i S e
i
f WHITE NOTRING B E oW BN, e Ll b Lt PRSPl e D on il

..............



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File$32933
I. LooarioN INDEX CARD:
(¢) Name .__Cain, -Joha-Fuy Ser. No, 1287001
(0) Rank ___..8&%. 00. 1, 109i@rgapgzation ... GOv-Ty-109th- 10— T o
(c) Date of death 9-6-13__-_ (d) Cause of death _.K_/A. ___________________________________________
II. RucistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. o L3 M ST Row; Jie L2t 8 Plot/teriget, o Sec. ... { Y 0 =t b G < Ton

Bono, 8-30-22 Gr. 19, Row 86, Bl. G, Oty. 608(Form 3, Report 35)
(0) Emerg. Address Mr.-James-Sain{Father} -647-H.-1l6th-8%ey-Philae Pae oo

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious Ais0a868 Le... ALinkibler . i oI B0 60 CRR. L
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cable’on PSR by ulo L IGUIRART £o Jo LIRS , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {
letter of tramsmittalon . . , 192
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 5., Hobolken; Nl sty o NUTNUSIOR o s R0 L2 W , 192
VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
_____________________________________________________ : s
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .. __ , 102
COUNTRY france CemuTERY No. 611 g SaEET No. v, T
G.R. 8. Form 115-A PR

August, 1920




SRT T
File '
13/18/22

Caseef
Sgte John V. Cain, 1237001= Ce. Y 109th Tnfe KTA 9/6/18

ACTTON REQUESTED.

Request imd. to Europe replyfing to their letter of
9/28/22~ £1le 293.8 Cty #617,«Subject G.R.S. Ferm #16= A, advising them
eur recrais mow show

Sgte John V. Cain- 1237001= Ce. I, 109th TInf,

« iginally Grave 75, Seeo B, Ple 2, Am. Cty 7817, Filames, Marme
reburied durimg operetions ia same Grave. Cty #6117, Fismes, Marne.

Investigators

AGO eard shows bedy to be returmed to U.S.

m; \.)é ﬂ[fﬁ /p,C % t,« %0

i " ( No GsR*®* request located )e

ot~ 4. /19- 7t
X under file

32933 Sgte Jojn Vo Catn~ 1237001
Cty Borro Fismes, larne i# 617

7



OFFICE OFTHE CHISF OF THE SERVICGE. HoWUA

Frandee
Hlelos September 28th 1922
SUBMIRETs @eReSs Porm J16=Ae
T0: The ‘martermastaer Ganeral,
Munitions Building,

Washington, DsCe

1e Attached herewith 18 (eReS. Worm {#16~A covering
disintorment and reburial of:

UNHON UeSeS0LDIER U=B884,
@rave 78, Seotion B, Plot 2,
Gemotery /617, Piomes (Mayne )s

2o Paragraph 5 (b), Yorm §l6-A shows Fremch reburial Teg
Regiment Marche

- Noe 264 found on body. Heport received from the 1ot
Pirailleurs, Freanch Army, reports that French reburial Tag No. 264

was buried with remains of:

GADI, Johnm e, 1387001, Sgte
Company I, 109th infantry,

whose remsins were buried September 218t 1918 in the vicinity of
BASLIYUX (Marne) and it 18 suggested that Unimown 'aﬂtSGMiil. U-884,

is in reality ﬂlh John e CAIN.

R T CHIEF OF PHN SEAVIOD:

"\". :/-!_‘,_‘_L[ r,-f
1 Bnole REETL E;E‘ W o
06T, 10 | il
" Y
KI“ t “Of*& -'.\3“



G,R.S.FORM {135

IDENTIFICAT

CASE OF

ION OFINION

OPINTITON

CAIN: JOHN V.- 1237001= Sgte Co. I 109th Taf.

109%h Inf. DENTAL CHART OVER

Date of Enlistment R il Report on Disinterment
NGOk | _Emergency Address
Missing | Dental Worki Denial Work Missing B,D, Dental Work _Miss A,D,
(8] 52kt bk B0 il S A S SR ey e T R e B R L S S o SRS SRR A8 Sl bl Smdlod o o dil
’o,‘,_....... ......................................... Ty 1 R e R R Rl #5 .....
W dLirye, i o o Lo e et e I et e C B X I S Bl e ) 15 L #,14 ------------------------------------ #9;1.0;12
LT e A S L SRt DR S A S R Rl S oS B s et S e d e ket T gy
LoRe b AORG --------oo - #1819 eawtty - NeRe:
i T Jacmocesiloc sogstaoncte a0 5g L o s s A ande 08 (oo o hE nhact sbe Al obE neanE HOBEBEE B as o a fe Zedbdanbecs dbioc dba At c At
LgL. ................................................. .#so------.-----‘? ------------------------ n ........

ne
Nome _...... o T e e et o R L o o e e e e e [ T
{ . { LA (80 /1
digere ie AR SR ted f follovg:....L1 yrs whem emnlisted
HoV 56, TS U Wi Fora1ev enltived Nearly 4 years before. his death.i%.%a.the. eptatcs

BRODY DESCRIPTION

! EJA Report

afalaloielsiai~iwie e+ visle sicle vis alutin ol uistia's wisleldiziclzidl v &

Weight _1_3‘?#‘“
BadT noBught [ oon-ar i
Fractures

Found oa Body
Ne

Report on Disintgnmggi__-
_I!p:!_l.ibh .:.Q .dsto:‘.n{n ......

..............................................................................

.........................................................
...................................

*_ORIGINAL BURTIAL DATA

Body in this Greve concentrated from
This man reported buried originally

Organizations of other men buried around original location o =
| - E. ‘?o’;:n Va!

Concur; <5f:74}/2/1/,1,/

22 /283 /LML

L)

(Grave #6 Sketoh lﬁé Foreberg= Bea;ieux

....................................................

I

APPROVED:

Investigator

\
\
i
|



R.C.8. reperts=---- Sgt. John Ve Cain was killed in action late afternoom of Sept. Gth
1918, was hit in the atemach pit) by rifle bullet, end died i{mstantly.

Ne CLB locateds The Fremeh repert buring th s soldier-

Om the ankle wf seldier teken from Grave 76-B=2 was found metal placie "264" The

Froneheesoee ROport reveived from the lat Rt;(t Marshe Tirailleurs, Fremeh Army,

reports that Fremch reburial Tug Ne. 264 was buried with remisas of :
. GATN, Jghw 1287001, Sgbs , Ce. I 108th Tafe :

SRarRLar @il e PUIA: 0f OSUUL M L ke TR . .

The juvestigater iz of the opiaton thet Unknown U.8.50ldier U 884= taken from Grave
#6 Bketeh 169 Forsberg, Basisux=les-larne, Merne 209456 E=289.50N and returied 4/26/19
into Greve 75, See. B, Ple 2 Cty €17, disimterred durfag eperations end reburied inte
seme greve- These veminas having on them the Fremeh reburial plague mumbered 264"
YS THAT of Sgte John Ve Catine 1237001~ Co. T 109%h Tuf.= as the Fremoh report their

Beburial tag 7264 was burisd with the remians of this soldier, amd dental chert

chocksy ( sve other aides

Investigatore

Te he returned to U.S. per AGO earde No eorrespendence located.

. b

R e ———e

—



Cos I, 109th Infantry CAIN, Johm Be = Sgt 1257001
28th Diy |

8gt John V. Cain was kille d im action late aftermoon of Sept.
5, 1918, was hitg by rifle bullet im pit of stomach, and qied
instantly. His last words after being hit was calling for Johnm,
which was 8gt John Fischer of the same company ‘

Informant: MANNING,John B. - Pvt 1lcl 1237045
. o, 14 109th Infantry
Home: 37 Coleman $%. New London, ¢onn.

o

S8earcher: James W, CREWS - Lieusd
Gos I, 1l09th Infantry



File 1

e

m/is/ee

Cageofl
Sgte Johm V. Cain, 1237001- Ce. 1 109th Tnfe KTA 9/6/18

ACTTO§ KEQUESTED.
Request imd. to Burose replying $o their letter of

9/28/22- £41e 293.8 Cty #617,=5ubject G.K.5. Form {16= &, advising thew

eur recrals now show

Sgte Joha Ve Caine 1237001= Coe I, 108th Iafe
o iginally Grave 76, Seee B, Ple 2, An. Cty #617, Fisuea, Harae
reburied durimg operetione {n seme Grave. Cly 4617, Fismse, Mdornee

E. Kemsett Vaillp
Invest T e

AGO card showe bedy to be returmed to Us e
( Ne G-R*®* request locrted i

X under f1le
3293%ee Sgt. Jofin Ve Cajn- 1237001

Cty Borre Flsmes, derme i @17

A



G,R.5.FORN. | 25
IDENTIFICATION OFINION OPINION 11/3/22 Sy

DECISION Tt is my opimiom that the soldier.tekem.from.Grave .75eBa2.Cty -617 and. .-

rdburied into the same greve dur ing operations I8 Sgt. Johm Ve Caim= 1237001~ Coo T

Date of Enlistment il ] Report on Disinterment
A.G,0. ik, | _Emergercy Address
Missing | Dental Workl Dental Work || Missing B.D, Dental Work L Mils'slATDR
UTRR IR L RBaT TR [ e ALY (Rt J! ..........................................................
Ho” ................................................ i -....o..l-'- ----------- T T I R #.5 .....
TSI AR [T 0% o AR S S TR 0 A O L o
----- 14 . L]
MM sl PR Vit M e SRR oL SRR, Y #9;10312
pghn NSRS T ARl T R, VR ¥ N MBS S NI R
.......... mone """ ' #18;19 eswity. .. | . Nene
NO.,. -------------------------------------------
Tl b RN SR TR AW R e M 271 __nnd.“..n..“.."..”..“..u..“..”. ..................
Nome -------fr-r-mm=mreerens lffs ......................................... ...-Noﬂ. i
| S ol
Above discrepancies can .........___... be accounted for as follows;.--.21-yrs when -ew}isted

Nov, 16,.1914. As.this.soldier -enlizted mearly 4 yeers -before his death t% ¥s ths opiajon

of the imvestigator that-#14 & 30 were extracted sfter enlistment:
BODY DESCRIPTION

& A,G,0, Report : @gﬁhﬂgpgngﬂu_u ” Report on Disinterment
Helght :'.5.'. 9. '! .................................................... 'ImPO"'!b'I.-t" -d.tirﬁli.. s 3y
Weigh Ty SOde e i BT S ey oA E B BRI 0 e S LR WY o) AR AT .l
Hair .-IAgh------- LMy T - N PR LT AT S A B |
R ACTEUTO S k. v v, . LMt N L T« oS SR T SR . oo T ek

Found .on Body
! . J ! < ; ] ® - ¥ va

Yotal 'plaque: attached o avkle Witbered "264" |

1 B R .. 'ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA ' . . , , S04, |

2 P 3 -

{w

Body ‘in jthis Greve donce&tpatqﬁ from .
'This man reportcd buried originally
Organizations of other men buried around or
‘ I

~ .
» g By 1 ANY? Y

j - . 2 ‘( > i .7.‘17 'I 4 ; .- - o
el R i Lovir. . 0 Baps ' (Y



- \
h |
L9

RsCe+8. reports=----- Sgte John Vo Cain was ki llod".{n"'a'_ct._f‘_!'_r: ]}hﬁ\if‘tornoon of Septes 5th
1918, was hit i the stemach{ pit) by rifle bullst,.and d¥ed fastantly.

No GLB locatedo The Fremch report burimg this soldiers

On the ankle wf seldier takem from Grave 75=B=2 was found metal plaqie "264™ The
Fronehsssees ROport reweived from the lst Reglt Marmhe Tirailleurs, Fremch Army,
reports that Fremch reburfal Tag Ne. 264 was buried with remiems of * ' .
CATN, Jgham 1237001, Sgba , Cos T 109th Tafe /4 NECIAR

| 1 Gy

Therefore :

The {mvestigator\is of the epimion that Uskmowa U.S.Soldier U 884- teken from Grave
#8 Sketeh 159 Forsberg, Basisuxeies-lMarme, Marme 20955 E=289.50N and reburied 4/26/19
iate Greve 75, See. B, Ple 2 Cty 617, disinterred durdng operations and reburied inte
same greve- These remimas having on them the Fremeh reburial plague mumbered 264"

IS THAT eof Sgto Jehm Vo Caime 1237001- Cos T 109th Infee as the Fremeh report their
Reburial tag 264 was buried with the remians of this soldier, amd demtal chart

choeksy ( see other s! de. : ST _

A A ) ’ Investigatore ..

To be returned to UsS. per AGO earde No correspondence lecated.

A\ ol 3

.....



293.8 C-R #32933 ) 1st Ind.

War Dept.0.Q.M.G. Washington,D.C. Dec.13,1922--To the Chief, American
Graves Registration Sarvice, (.M.C. in Rurope.

1. It is the declsion of this office tmt body dDuried in Grave
75, Sac.B, Plot 2, American Cemetery, Fismes, Marne and concentrated into
Grave 19, Row 356, Bloesk C, Oise-Alsne American Cemetery, is that of Sgt.
Jokn V. Cain, #1237001, Co.I, 109th Inf., and the recordis of your office
should bs adjusted accordingly. The body is to remain burled in France.

By order of the Quartermaster General:

H.J .CONNER,
Assl stant .

MAILED
DEC 141922
G.R.5.

e

i



WAR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
293.8 C-R #32933 WASHINGTON

Dec. 4, 1922.

Mr. James Cain,
647 N.16th St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sire

The Quartermaster Gereral desires you to be advised, that
the' investigation which has been conducted with a view towards
locating the grave containing the remains of your late son, Sergeant
John V. Cain, Company I, 109th Infantry, has been succe ssfully
concluded and the records show the body has been concentrated into
Grave 19, Row 36, Block C, Oise~Aisne American Cemstery at Seringes-
et-Nesles, Department of Aisne, France. : )

There is on file a request made by the aunt of the de-
cased, Miss Sarah Burk, 3137 Aramingo Ave., Philadelphia, Pa., to
the effect that she wishes the remains returmed to her for private
interment. Ae you are the legal next of kin to Sergeant Cain,
according to the records of this office, it is reque sted that you
advise this office as soon as possible whether you concur in the
above action., Should you not desire the body returnsd to this country
for private interment or burial in a National Cemetery, it will re-
main permanently in the above location, where you are assured the
grave will be marked by an appropriate headstons and will be main-
tainad in a mamer befitting the supreme sacrifice made by this
soldier.

While it is not the policy of the Department to attempt
to influence relatives in their decision, it is always gratified
to receive their consent to leaving the graves of their eoldier dsad
in its care. The Department is thereby enabled to fittingly honor
these mldlers who gave their lives for the Nation, and this solemn
duty will contimue to be performed so long as this Government endures.

For your reply, kindly use the inclosed envelope,which
require s no pog:afs.
N

.\7\‘ l\v‘ﬁ
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In reply refer to:
293.8 C-R #32933

Doc. 4, 1922.

Mr. James Cain,
647 N.16th St.,
Philadelohia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster Gemeral desires you to be advised, that
the investigation which has bsen conducted with a view towards
locating the grave containing the remaing of your late son, Sargeant
John V. Cain, Company I, 109th Infantry, has been successfnll
concluded and the recoris show t2 hody hnre baen concentrated into
Grave 19, Row 36, Block C, Olse-Aisne Amsrican Cemetery at Seringes-

et-Noslss, Devartment of Alsme, ¥rance.

There is on file a request made by the aunt of the de-
cassd, Miss Sarah Burk, 3137 Aramingo Ave., Philadelphia, Pa., to
the affect that she wishes the remains returnsd %o her for private
interment. As you are the legal next of kin to Sergeant Cain,
according to the records of this office, it is regqwe sted that you
advlise thia office as soon as possible whether you concur 1n the
abovs aetion. Should you not desire the body returnsd to tidls country
for private interment or burial in a National Cemetery, it will re-
main permenently in the above location, where you ars assurad the
grave will be marked by an appropriats heaistons and will be main-
tained in a mamer befitting the supreme sscrifice mde by this

goldier.

While it is not the policy of the Dopartmant to attempt
to influsnce velatives in their decision, it is always gratified
to receive their consent to leaving ti» graves of their soldier dead
in ite cara. The Department is thereby enabled %o £ittingly honor
thesemldierswho gave their lives for the Natiom, and this solemn

duty will contirme to be performpd so long as this Government endures.

‘ For your reply, kindly use ths inclosed envelope,which
raquires no postage. _

/ s
{ T A

Very truly yours,

[
WY 27/ MAILED
¥ A H.J.CONNER, |
2 % . ¥ L0 S Assistant.
g R 511080

G.R.S.

L3 60




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

5
DATE-——/—‘;-'L—/—‘
FROM:TO: FOR: : for
Colonel Penrose Action or Reply 4
Executive Assistant Ad justment
Captain Conner Approval
Mr, Cole ) Cable
Mr, Scott Cards 5/8 = AGO
Check for Correction =~
Mr, Robb Copies (_state number )
| Mrs, Ruth L2 Corrections
Alrs, Crew Draft of letter or endorsement
o Miss, Wheeler File Al
y _|Mrs, Dunbar Information and return
4~ | Migs Hardisty Investigation and report
Miss Feddon ' Nota (naad not return) 1
Migs Me¢ Millen Papers in case
Personal bonference
Remerks and recommendation
Returned
Signature
Suspension 10 e AL Y
g 5
/ “ l/":‘ﬁ"t ol r’!_.f
f V,JJI] [ 3 Q_EL’ [ ( /& Preparation of letter or en=
e 77 g d dorsement for Bignhure of:

Secretary of War
, Quartermaster General
ﬂ',ﬁ// Executive Officer
/ L Colonel Penraose
Executive Assistant
Captain Conner

Final return t0i-

22/934/HS



l.Registration Division
Ad justment Branch

WAR DEPARTMENT
office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington

G.R,S.Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A,G.O0, Date 5/8/22

File No, 32933

Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division) _
To: °  The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N.W.,Washington, D.C, ‘
Subject; Information required for G.R,S, | j!

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
conflrmat:.on of all information shown.

/
» Surneme CAIN 4 W /Z/ /f/ Date of death 8/_61‘3:8 A(//é 4
/Chnstian name 8 /Gause of death -//T/, ‘J ﬂ'

/ Senai Number 1237001 Wf/ Authorlty (c.0#) 273

o ﬂt A
:i". Emergency address; 2oV / /f /

(W Orge.m.zatlcn CP. 1T 10951“

¢y

/ | G w7 e o
(5" Rank /J? Relatxonshlﬁf (ﬂ /d/r/{f»:m %
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See pege #2 of the Servxce Record) //(Sea Physical f‘epﬂf‘t of
il

exam:.nation prior to enlistment)
Ma. Age of anl:.stment 2/ v o
a. S.trike out teeth missing
b, culww@v%’”""
876543212123456T1T8 Mol

_,:;c'. Co-lor of hair upper right upper left

/s
7

dHeJ.ght 5/ . “87654321123456178
,% : lower right - lower left
- Walght /4 3'0 ; _ :

fs,,” ermanent marks and
Yi efects at .
' en‘f’l’ stment”!‘eld fractures ‘or breaks)

K’U.»";Dad:e of enllstment. Moz /J 23

H, L. ROGERS,

Quar aster General, U.S,A, -
CEMETERY No; ~ B. Kemsett Vail -
_ Investbigator. : Ch Uk Tl
SHEET NO; i i arles J, Wynne,
TYPED BY, } . Gaptain,te M.C. ,U Se

. gty . o MAY, 31527
'5/3310/LML MW DzE /(,J%L/d Ao S
: ﬂ_{,z’: r( ("L‘/{ M(""’QL/'ME'-”'{#""(:

eoARE. ;w, .5 %0 /5 2
i LT A
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